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FINANCIAL 
HIGLIGHTS
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31  December 2023
Q4, 2023 

(MVR ‘000)

30th September 2023
Q3, 2023 

(MVR ‘000)

Shareholder Value Creation

31st December 2023
Q4, 2023 

(MVR)

30th September 2023
Q3, 2023 

(MVR)
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COMMERCIAL 
HIGHLIGHTS
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Revamped Postpaid Plans 

Launched Fly to Paris Promotion

MOBILE  SERVICES
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Launched SuperNet services in 3 additional 
Islands 

SUPERNET AND 
HOME BROADBAND
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Launch of iPhone 15

DEVICES

OOREDOO NATION – 
GAMER’S LAND
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Partnership with “Oala” App

Enabled purchase of Online Gift Cards

M-FAISAA
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“m-Faisaa” & Win Promotion

Cashback on “m-Faisaa” Services

FOURTH QUARTER REPORT | OCT - DEC 2023
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DIGITAL SERVICES & 
APPLICATIONS
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B2B
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BRAND BUILDING 
AND MARKETING 
INITIATIVESINITIATIVES
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Visit to the President of the Maldives His 
Excellency Dr. Mohamed Muizzu by Ooredoo’s 
Deputy Group CEO Sheikh Mohammed Bin 
Abdulla Al-Thani 

Ooredoo Nation Gamers’ Land Award 2023
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“Ooredoo Fun Run 2023” – Hulhumale’

Ooredoo Drone Race 2023
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Launch of 2024 Calendar
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CORPORATE SOCIAL 
RESPONSIBILITY
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Sponsored Villa College Medal for Category: BSc 
(Hons) Computer Science

Supported Fiyavathi for Care Workers Day 
celebrations

Supported “PINKTOBER” Breast Cancer Run by 
Hard Rock Hotel Maldives
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Provided assistance to Salahuddin School 

Partnered with the Maldives Police Service for 
Road Safety Campaign “Rakka” 



FOURTH QUARTER REPORT | OCT - DEC 2023 22

SPONSORSHIPS 
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GM Forum 2023 – Digital Partner

Resort League – Digital Partner

Digital Partner
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International Magic Festival 2023 – Digital 
Partner

Eydhafushi Cup 2023 – Co-Sponsor

Fuvahmulah City Council Quran Competition 
2023 – Partner
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International Conference on Innovations 
in Engineering, Science and Technology for 
Sustainable Development – Digital Partner

Dhivehi Surf League – Digital Partner

Adventures Football Academy: Annual Football 
Fiesta 2023 – Digital Partner



FOURTH QUARTER REPORT | OCT - DEC 2023 26

AWARDS &
RECOGNITIONSRECOGNITIONS
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South Asian Business Excellence Awards 2023
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EMPLOYEE 
ENGAGEMENT
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Townhall 2023 

CEO Cup 2023 

Customer Day

EMPLOYEE 
ENGAGEMENT 
ACTIVITIES 
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Unity Day

Celebrated Internationally Marked Days 

HR Connect

Induction Q4 2023 
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BOARD 
ADMINISTRATION
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NAME POSITION DATE OF APPOINTMENT

BOARD COMPOSITION
The Board composition as at 31st December 2023 was as follows:

33
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CHANGES TO THE 
BOARD

BOARD ACTIVITES

Board of Directors

Audit & Risk Management Committee

Nomination & Remuneration Committee

3

2

2

BOARD DECISIONS
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SHARE 
INFORMATIONINFORMATION
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SHAREHOLDING

Name of the Shareholder

Total Shareholding of the Company

Number of 
Shares

% of 
Shareholding

SHARE TRADING

Highest Traded Price

Lowest Traded Price 

Last Traded Price  

Total Traded Value

Last Traded Date

Number of Trades

Number of Shares Traded

Weighted Average Traded Price

Market Capitalization
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FINANCIAL
STATEMENTSSTATEMENTS
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     Non-Current Assets

Total Non-Current Assets

      Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

     Equity

Total Equity Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent

Total Equity

OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION AS AT

 2,241,435

 2,505,487 

   4,746,922 

  1,684,831 

 1,693,664

31st DEC 2023
Q4 2023

MVR ‘000

31st DEC 2023
Q4 2023

MVR ‘000

30th SEPT 2023
Q3 2023

MVR ‘000

30th SEPT 2023
Q3 2023

MVR ‘000

 2,053,746 

  2,468,768 

  4,522,514 

  1,487,117 

  1,495,996 

BALANCE SHEET 
(UNAUDITED)

     Non-Current Liabilities

Total Non-Current Liabilities

     Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Total Equity and Liabilities

  694,753 

  2,358,505 

  3,053,258 

  4,746,922 

 783,324 

 2,243,194 

  3,026,518 

  4,522,514  

ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

LIABILITIES

Figures in brackets indicate deductions.
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Revenue

Operating Expenses

Results from Operating Activities

Total Comprehensive Income for the Period

Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to:

Total Comprehensive Income for the Period

Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share

OREDOO MALDIVES PLC STATEMENT OF PROFIT 
OR LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR 
THE YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED

OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC
CASH FLOW STATEMENT
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED

  557,333 

  (253,470)

  246,181 

  231,883 

  197,668 

  197,668 

  197,668 

  1.34 

  2,096,800 

  (1,012,476)

  859,111 

 804,823 

  684,572 

  684,572 

 684,572 

  4.64 

31st DEC 2023
Q4 2023

MVR ‘000
YTD 2023
MVR ‘000

31st DEC 2023
Q4 2023

MVR ‘000

30th SEPT 2023
Q3 2023

MVR ‘000

30th SEPT 2023
Q3 2023

MVR ‘000

  523,930 

  (262,852)

  212,556 

  197,080 

  167,270 

  167,270 

  167,270 

  1.13 

INCOME STATEMENT 
(UNAUDITED)

CASHFLOW STATEMENT
(UNAUDITED)

Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash 
Equivalents

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning 
of the Period

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of the 
Period

  778,115 

  528,397 

  1,306,512 

  (949,058)

  1,477,455 

  528,397 

Figures in brackets indicate deductions.
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STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY 
(UNAUDITED)

Total comprehensive income for the period

Total transactions with the owners of the group

As at 30th September 2023

Total comprehensive income for the period

Total transactions with the owners of the group

As at 31st December 2023

    

 1,478,004 

 1,478,004 

    

 144,180 

 144,180 

 167,316 

    

   (135,067)

 197,714

  62,647 

   167,270 

    

   1,495,996 

 197,668

  1,693,664 

Share capital

 MVR ‘000 

Share capital

 MVR ‘000 

Reserve on translation 

of share capital

 MVR ‘000 

Reserve on translation 

of share capital

 MVR ‘000 

Accumulated 

 MVR ‘000

Accumulated 

 MVR ‘000

 Total

MVR ‘000 

 Total

MVR ‘000 

 Non-controlling         

interest 

 MVR ‘000

 Non-controlling         

interest 

 MVR ‘000

 Total equity 

 MVR ‘000 

 Total equity 

 MVR ‘000 

Attributable to the owners of the company

OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC

STATEMENT FOR CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED

Attributable to the owners of the company

 167,316

   1,487,117  

197,714

  1,684,831 

 (46)

    

   8,879   

 (46)

  8,833 

Mr. George Bowring Challenor
Chairman, Audit & Risk Management Committee

Mr. Khalid Hassan M A Al-Hamadi Mr. Suresh Kalpathi Chidambaram

 1,478,004  1,478,004  144,180  144,180   62,647   62,647     1,693,664 1,693,664   1,684,831   1,684,831   8,833   8,833 

 197,714 197,714  197,668 197,668197,714197,714  (46) (46)

 1,478,004  1,478,004  144,180  144,180    (135,067)   (135,067)       1,495,996 1,495,996       1,487,117  1,487,117     8,879      8,879   

 167,316  167,316       167,270 167,270  167,316 167,316  (46) (46)
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LEGAL AND 
REGULATORY 
COMPLIANCE
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REPORTING 
COMPLIANCE

CORPORATE 
GOVERNANCE
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